

Order no. 09 dated 20.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the five accused on CB are absent by petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in – charge.

Fix 19.03.2026 for appearance.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(i/c)